



Health & Wealth
We Manage Both

Alankit LIMITED

(Formerly known as Euro Finmart Limited)

14th April, 2015

**The Manager (Listing),
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001**

Ref. Scrip Code: 531082

Subject: Submission of Documents as per the Listing Agreement

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2015 as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

You are requested to kindly take it in your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
FOR ALANKIT LIMITED

**ISHLEEN KAUR
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: As above

Registered Office : 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055, India

Corporate Office : Alankit House, 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055, India

Phone : +91-11-4254 1234 / 2354 1234 | Fax : +91-11-2355 2001 | Website : www.alankit.com | e-mail : info@alankit.com | CIN : L74900DL1989PLC036860



Health & Wealth
We Manage Both

Alankit LIMITED

(Formerly known as Euro Finmart Limited)

AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015						
PART-I		(Rs. In Lacs)				
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2015 Standalone (Audited)	31.12.2014 Standalone (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 Standalone (Audited)	31.03.2015 Consolidated (Audited)	31.03.2014 Standalone (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
0	Net sales / Income from operations	163.65	114.46	101.12	429.83	166.44
	Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	163.65	114.46	101.12	429.83	166.44
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	19.49	0.00	0.00	19.49	1.28
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	11.45	2.14	88.87	19.02	96.98
	(d) Employee benefits expense	35.80	21.56	13.70	91.12	18.67
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	8.32	1.65	0.00	9.97	0.00
	(f) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	79.84	62.69	20.04	191.12	29.72
	Total expenses	154.90	88.04	122.61	390.72	146.64
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	8.75	26.42	-21.49	99.11	19.80
4	Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)					
5		8.75	26.42	-21.49	99.11	19.80
6	Finance costs/Interest	0.24	0.15	0.02	0.49	0.05
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)					
		8.51	26.27	-21.50	98.62	19.76
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	8.51	26.27	-21.50	98.62	19.76
10	Tax expense	-0.07	6.18	6.08	64.21	6.08
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	8.58	20.09	-27.58	34.41	13.68
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. 0 Lakhs)	-3.07	0.22	0.00	-2.65	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	11.65	19.87	-27.58	37.06	13.68
14	Paid-up equity share capital @ Rs. 10 each	714.79	714.79	484.79	714.79	484.79
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	2447.30	0.00	196.07	2447.36	196.07
16	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.19	0.28	-0.57	0.61	0.28
	(b) Diluted	0.18	0.28	-0.57	0.58	0.28

PART II Select Information for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2015						
S.No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	Number of shares	5550568	5587068	4688058	5587058	4688058
	Percentage of shareholding	77.65	78.16	96.70	77.77	96.70
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non - encumbered	-	-	-	-	-
	Number of shares	1597237	1560837	159837	1597237	159837
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100

Registered Office : 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055, India

Corporate Office : Alankit House, 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055, India

Phone : +91-11-4254 1234 / 2354 1234 | Fax : +91-11-2355 2001 | Website : www.alankit.com | e-mail : info@alankit.com | CIN : L74900DL1989PLC036560

Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	22.85	21.84	3.30	22.23	3.30
---	-------	-------	------	-------	------

Particulars		3 months ended (31.03.2015)
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NA

Notes :-

- The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th April, 2015.
- Dividend of Rs.1 is recommended by the Board for the financial year 2014-15.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary. The entire operations of the company relates to only one reportable segment, therefore segment reporting by AS- 17 is not required.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES		(Rs. In Lacs)	
Particulars		Consolidated As at 31.03.2015	Standalone As at 31.03.2014
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital		
	(b) Reserves and surplus	714.79	484.79
	(c) Money received against share warrants	2447.36	195.07
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	0	0
2	Share application money pending allotment	3162.16	680.85
		0.00	0.00
3	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings		
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	0.00	0.00
	(d) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	0.00	0.00
4	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings		
	(b) Trade payables	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other current liabilities	30.32	2.51
	(d) Short-term provisions	3.86	0.37
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	105.29	3.74
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	139.47	6.62
B	ASSETS	3301.62	687.48
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets		
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	105.62	0
	(c) Non-current investments	21.69	0
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	140.41	300.60
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	49.32	114.11
	(f) Other non-current assets	0.7	0
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	0	0
		317.73	414.72
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments		
	(b) Inventories	0	0
	(c) Trade receivables	134.52	119.77
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	72.99	1.82
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	1094.03	52.27
	(f) Other current assets	1661.69	79.10
	Sub-total - Current assets	20.66	19.81
	TOTAL - ASSETS	2933.89	573.37
		3301.62	687.48

- There is no investor complaint pending as on date.
- The figures for the Quarter ended 31.03.2015 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31.03.2015 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.2014.
- Unaudited results for the quarter ended 31-03-2014 has been replaced by quarterly audited results.
- Four Companies are formed as subsidiaries of the company on various dates in the financial year 2014-15.
- Turnover(standalone in lacs): 398.13, Profit before tax(standalone in lacs): 102.22, Profit after tax(standalone in lacs): 57.43 as on 31st March, 2015

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th April, 2015

For and on behalf of the Board

Ankit Anand
Managing Director

